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Contract Current Spending || Contract | Contract Original Contract
Vendor Name Department/Facility Number Contract to Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type | Approved/Filed
Amount Date
Community
BLOOMING GROVE Department of State | TM00793 $2,486.00 $0.00 (04/01/2000 |07/31/2020 2000 LOA TM00793 Projects Fund 11,7519
TOWN OF (Member
Initiative)
Community
PRINCETOWN TOWN OF |Department of State |TM02967 $15,000.00| $15,000.00 [04/01/2002 |07/31/2019 2002 LMI TM02967 fﬁ’giﬁf und 1 04/052019
Initiative)
Community
MASPETH CHAMBER . Projects Fund
OF COMMERCE INC Department of State | M020954 $25,000.00| $10,000.00|04/01/2002 07/31/2020 |Grand Avenue Preservation (Member 09/30/2019
Initiative)
CAUSEWAVE gor.nmtuI;ty ;
COMMUNITY Department of State |M020935 $20,000.00| $20,000.00 [04/01/2002 |07/31/2020 |research initiative rJeCts Fund - 110/08/2019
(Member
PARTNERS Lo
Initiative)
Community
ROME CITY OF Department of State |M020940 $30,000.00 | $30,000.0004/01/2002 |07/31/2020 |Holiday Lights for Rome gﬁ:ﬁgund 09/09/2019
Initiative)
CAPITOL DISTRICT gommt“l;ity q
MANAGEMENT Department of State | M020927 $20,000.00 $0.00/04/01/2002 |07/31/2020 |2002 LMI M020927 ;;’Jecbs e 105/08/2019
ASSOCIATION INC (Member
Initiative)
CAPITOL DISTRICT Grand C gor.mnt“?y .
MANAGEMENT Department of State |M020927A |  $20,000.00 | $20,000.00 |04/01/2002 [07/31/2020 Bra“t. ; OI;.CO‘“SC ;/?Jecbs un 11/04/2019
ASSOCIATION INC cautitication (Member
Initiative)




BROOKLYN LEGAL

Community

SERVICES Department of State | TM02933 $5,000.00|  $5,000.00/04/01/2002 |07/31/2019 2002 LOA TM02933 P;/?Je‘f Fund 1 6/06/2019
CORPORATION A (Member

Initiative)
EAST SIXTIES §°f.nmt“1;ty ‘
NEIGHBORHOOD Department of State [TM02945 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2002 |07/31/2019 2002 LOA TM02945 ;Z’Jecbs un 04/26/2019
ASSOCIATION INC (Member

Initiative)
NEW YORK Contracts Not
IMMIGRATION Department of State  [tm02958 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2002 [07/31/2019 2002 loa tm02958 Subject to OSC |11/20/2019
COALITION Pre-Audit
SOCIETY OF THE gommtun;y .
NATIONAL SHRINE OF  |Department of State [TM02960 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2002 |07/31/2019 2002 LOA TM029620 rojects fun 04/15/2019
THE BI (Member

Initiative)
EAST 86TH STREET Community
MERCHANTS Projects Fund
RESIDENTS Department of State | TM02944 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2002 |07/31/2019 |2002 LOA TM02944 (Mamber 05/28/2019
ASSOCIATION Initiative)
HOUSING Community
CONSERVATION Department of State | TM02949 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2002 |07/31/2019 2002 LOA TM02949 Projects Fund 50797019
COORD INC (Member

Initiative)

Community
gﬁRLEOROUGH TOWN |1y partment of State | TM02965 $10,000.00| $10,000.0004/01/2002 [07/31/2020 |2002 LOA TM02965 z\r/gﬁf“nd 04/05/2019

Initiative)
CENTRAL AMERICAN gommtun;y .
REFUGEE CENTER - Department of State | TM02937 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2002 |07/31/2019 2002 LOA TM02937 ;;Jecbs un 05/28/2019
CARECEN NY (Member

Initiative)
EDITH CARL MARKS g"‘?’mt“n;ty .
JEWISH COMM HOUSE  |Department of State [TM02946 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2002 [07/31/2019 |2002 LOA TM02946 l\r/?]ecbs un 08/22/2019
OF BENSONHURST INC (Member

Initiative)
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JUDICIAL PROCESS
COMMISSION INC

Department of State

TM02950

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2019

2002 LMI TM02950

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

03/04/2019

BRIDGEWATER TOWN
OF

Department of State

M020962

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2020

Construction of Town Park
Children's Playground

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/23/2019

EL CENTRO HISPANO
INC

Department of State

M020947

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2022

DROP IN CENTER CORE
SERVICES

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

05/24/2019

NEW PALTZ TOWN OF

Department of State

M020966

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2020

Legislative Initiatives 2002

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

12/11/2019

WALLKILL TOWN OF

Department of State

T™M02970

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2020

2002 LMI TM02970

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/05/2019

BLOOMING GROVE
TOWN OF

Department of State

T™M02961

$5,000.00

$0.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2019

2002 LOA TM02961

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/30/2019

BALDWINSVILLE
VILLAGE OF

Department of State

T™02972

$6,000.00

$6,000.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2020

2002 LOA TM02972

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

08/20/2019

CORNWALL TOWN OF

Department of State

TM02963

$14,000.00

$14,000.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2019

2002 LMI TM02963

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/05/2019

CORNWALL TOWN OF

Department of State
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T™M02964

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

04/01/2002

07/31/2022

2002 LOA TM02964

Community
Projects Fund
(Member
Initiative)

04/30/2019




Community

OVID TOWN OF Department of State | TM31349 $3,000.00|  $3,000.00(04/01/2003 |07/31/2020 |2003 LOA TM31349 gggz&gund 11/27/2019
Initiative)
Community
ggDDLEVILLE VILLAGE |1y artment of State | TM31368 $3,000.00|  $3,000.00|04/01/2003 |07/31/2018 |2003 LOA TM31368 Z{;’gzﬁf und 1 0620/2019
Initiative)
STATEN ISLAND Community
%?gf&%%iT LVING | Department of State || TM03499 $989.00|  $989.0004/01/2003 |07/31/2020 |2003 LOA TM03499 g/?gfrfésef“nd 09/30/2019
INC Initiative)
Community
IJ;%?;K;ES&%‘; Department of State [TM31379 $2,500.00|  $2,500.00(04/01/2003 |07/31/2019 |2003 LOA TM31379 Z{;’gzﬁf und 103142019
Initiative)
Community
HARLEM ONE STOP INC | Department of State | TM41201 $10,000.00 |  $9,865.0004/01/2004 |07/31/2018 2004 LOA TM41201 f;;gf;;if“nd 09/27/2019
Initiative)
CHAMBER OF gﬁ;‘:ﬂfﬁyﬂ .
COMMERCE OF THE Department of State | TM51504 $10,000.00 $0.00/04/01/2005 |07/31/2019 |2005 LMI TM51504 (Mamber 02/01/2019
BOROUGH OF QUEENS Initiative)
EDUCATIONAL, HOUSING |Community
FDIEQ,E%?}&ENT copp | Department of State | MOS1454 $40,000.00| $40,000.00 [04/01/2005 |07/31/2019 ﬁggﬁgﬁg&?&‘( g/?gfrfésef“nd 01/03/2019
PROGRAMS Initiative)
Community
LAURENS VILLAGE OF |Department of State |TM51486 $10,000.00| $10,000.00 [04/01/2005 (07/31/2019 |2005 LOA TM51486 f;fgifﬁsef und 1 520/2019
Initiative)
Community
E\%DHAM ROADDMA |5y o rtment of State | TM51518 $4,000.00|  $4,000.00(04/01/2005 |07/31/2019 |2005 LOA TM51518 g/?gfrfésef“nd 11/27/2019
Initiative)
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Community

FLATBUSH Projects Fund
DEVELOPMENT CoRp | Department of State [M051517 $39,000.00| $39,000.00 [04/01/2005 |07/31/2019 |PROGRAM SUPPORT (Mamber 01/07/2019
Initiative)
Community
SPRING VALLEY Projects Fund
VILLAGE OF Department of State |TM61364 $10,000.00| $10,000.00 [04/01/2006 |07/31/2019 2006 LOA TM61364 (Mamber 04/25/2019
Initiative)
Community
URBAN JUSTICE Department of State | TM61469 $12,500.00 $0.0004/01/2006 |07/31/2020 2006 LMI TM61469 Projects Fund /1917019
CENTER (Member
Initiative)
ROOSEVELT ISLAND §°f.nmtmgty q
DISABLED Department of State [TM61330 $13,000.00 | $13,000.00 [04/01/2006 |07/31/2019 |2006 LMI TM61330 ;Z’Jecbs une 105/23/2019
ASSOCIATION INC (Member
Initiative)
NATIONAL BLACK EXPenstef. Relg;d to oo g"‘?’mt“rgty .
CAUCUS OF STATE Department of State |M091045 $330,000.00 | $330,000.00[04/01/2009 [07/31/2019 | Fesentation & FTOMOUON O A rojects Fund 1y 1/15,5019
the 42nd Annual Legislative ||(Member
LEGISLATORS Lo
Conference Initiative)
Community
MAKE THE ROAD NEW' |1y tment of State | TM91032 $10,000.00 $0.0004/01/2009 |07/31/2019 2009 LOA TM91032 Projects Fund 64 797019
YORK (Member
Initiative)
Community
FAMILY LEGAL CARE  |Department of State |TM91029 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2009 |07/31/2019 2009 LOA TM91029 g/?gfrff'ef“nd 04/29/2019
Initiative)
Community
PRATT AREA Projects Fund
COMMUNITY COUNCIL | Department of State | TM91041 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2009 |07/31/2019 2009 LMI TM91041 (Mamber 02/06/2019
Initiative)
Community
FLEMING VOLUNTEER Projects Fund
FIRE DEPT 2 Department of State | TM09333 $2,500.00|  $2,500.0004/01/2009 |07/31/2019 |2009 LOA TM09333 (Mamber 04/30/2019
Initiative)
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Community

ORISKANY FALLS Projects Fund
VILLAGE OF Department of State | TM91006 $30,000.00| $23,476.00[04/01/2009 |07/31/2019 2009 LMI TM91006 (Mamber 02/20/2019
Initiative)
CAPITOL DISTRICT §°f¥lmtmgty ‘
MANAGEMENT Department of State | TM91008 $10,000.00| $10,000.00 [04/01/2009 (07/31/2019 |2009 LOA TM91008 ;flecbs Une - 105/09/2019
ASSOCIATION INC (Member
Initiative)
Community
BE PROUD INC Department of State | TM91012 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2009 |07/31/2022 2009 LOA TM91012 f;:gf;éif“nd 07/24/2019
Initiative)
Community
PHELPS VOLUNTEER Projects Fund
FIRE DEPARTMENT INC | DePartment of State | TM09379 $5,000.00|  $5,000.0004/01/2009 |07/31/2019 2009 LOA TM09379 (Mamber 04/30/2019
Initiative)
Contracts Not
ORLEANS COUNTY OF |Department of State |T1000613A |  $36,000.00| $36,000.00|04/01/2015 |03/31/2019 |15-LGE-7 T1000613A Subject to OSC |07/16/2019
Pre-Audit
WATERFRONT
OSWEGO CITY OF Department of State ||C1000667 | $132.250.00 $78,020.00 | 12/01/2015 |11/30/2020 | o to 08" o o |Grant 01/22/2019
DUTCHESS COUNTY OF |Department of State |C1000914 | $315,000.00 | $314,937.79|04/01/2016 |03/31/2020 IﬁgFCI’éILEgngRNMENT Grant 01/07/2019

Page 6 of 6 - May 17, 2024 - 04:24 AM.




