Open Book New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Contract Search Results
Original Contract Approved/Filed Date between 01/01/2019 and 12/31/2019

Vendor Name	Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
BLOOMING GROVE TOWN OF	Department of State	TM00793	\$2,486.00	\$0.00	04/01/2000	07/31/2020	2000 LOA TM00793	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/27/2019
PRINCETOWN TOWN OF	Department of State	TM02967	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LMI TM02967	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/05/2019
MASPETH CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INC	Department of State	M020954	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	Grand Avenue Preservation	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/30/2019
CAUSEWAVE COMMUNITY PARTNERS	Department of State	M020935	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	research initiative	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	10/08/2019
ROME CITY OF	Department of State	M020940	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	Holiday Lights for Rome	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/09/2019
CAPITOL DISTRICT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION INC	Department of State	M020927	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	2002 LMI M020927	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/08/2019
CAPITOL DISTRICT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION INC	Department of State	M020927A	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	Grand Concourse Beautification	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/04/2019

BROOKLYN LEGAL SERVICES CORPORATION A	Department of State	TM02933	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LOA TM02933	Community Projects Fund (Member	06/06/2019
EAST SIXTIES NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION INC	Department of State	TM02945	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LOA TM02945	Initiative)  Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/26/2019
NEW YORK IMMIGRATION COALITION	Department of State	tm02958	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 loa tm02958	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/20/2019
SOCIETY OF THE NATIONAL SHRINE OF THE BI	Department of State	TM02960	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LOA TM029620	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/15/2019
EAST 86TH STREET MERCHANTS RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION	Department of State	TM02944	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LOA TM02944	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/28/2019
HOUSING CONSERVATION COORD INC	Department of State	TM02949	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LOA TM02949	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/29/2019
MARLBOROUGH TOWN OF	Department of State	TM02965	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	2002 LOA TM02965	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/05/2019
CENTRAL AMERICAN REFUGEE CENTER - CARECEN NY	Department of State	TM02937	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LOA TM02937	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/28/2019
EDITH CARL MARKS JEWISH COMM HOUSE OF BENSONHURST INC	Department of State	TM02946	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LOA TM02946	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/22/2019

JUDICIAL PROCESS COMMISSION INC	Department of State	TM02950	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LMI TM02950	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/04/2019
BRIDGEWATER TOWN OF	Department of State	M020962	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	Construction of Town Park Children's Playground	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/23/2019
EL CENTRO HISPANO INC	Department of State	M020947	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2022	DROP IN CENTER CORE SERVICES	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/24/2019
NEW PALTZ TOWN OF	Department of State	M020966	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	Legislative Initiatives 2002	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	12/11/2019
WALLKILL TOWN OF	Department of State	TM02970	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	2002 LMI TM02970	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/05/2019
BLOOMING GROVE TOWN OF	Department of State	TM02961	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LOA TM02961	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/30/2019
BALDWINSVILLE VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM02972	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2020	2002 LOA TM02972	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/20/2019
CORNWALL TOWN OF	Department of State	TM02963	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2019	2002 LMI TM02963	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/05/2019
CORNWALL TOWN OF	Department of State	TM02964	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2002	07/31/2022	2002 LOA TM02964	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/30/2019

OVID TOWN OF	Department of State	TM31349	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	04/01/2003	07/31/2020	2003 LOA TM31349	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/27/2019
MIDDLEVILLE VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM31368	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	04/01/2003	07/31/2018	2003 LOA TM31368	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	08/20/2019
STATEN ISLAND CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING INC	Department of State	TM03499	\$989.00	\$989.00	04/01/2003	07/31/2020	2003 LOA TM03499	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/30/2019
LOUIES LEGACY ANIMAL RESCUE	Department of State	TM31379	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	04/01/2003	07/31/2019	2003 LOA TM31379	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	03/14/2019
HARLEM ONE STOP INC	Department of State	TM41201	\$10,000.00	\$9,865.00	04/01/2004	07/31/2018	2004 LOA TM41201	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	09/27/2019
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE OF THE BOROUGH OF QUEENS	Department of State	TM51504	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2019	2005 LMI TM51504	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/01/2019
FLATBUSH DEVELOPMENT CORP	Department of State	M051454	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2019	EDUCATIONAL, HOUSING AND COMMUNITY REVITALIZATION PROGRAMS	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/03/2019
LAURENS VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM51486	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2019	2005 LOA TM51486	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/20/2019
FORDHAM ROAD DMA INC	Department of State	TM51518	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2019	2005 LOA TM51518	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/27/2019

FLATBUSH DEVELOPMENT CORP	Department of State	M051517	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	04/01/2005	07/31/2019	PROGRAM SUPPORT	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	01/07/2019
SPRING VALLEY VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM61364	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2019	2006 LOA TM61364	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/25/2019
URBAN JUSTICE CENTER	Department of State	TM61469	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2020	2006 LMI TM61469	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	06/19/2019
ROOSEVELT ISLAND DISABLED ASSOCIATION INC	Department of State	TM61330	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	04/01/2006	07/31/2019	2006 LMI TM61330	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/23/2019
NATIONAL BLACK CAUCUS OF STATE LEGISLATORS	Department of State	M091045	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	Expenses Related to Presentation & Promotion of the 42nd Annual Legislative Conference	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	11/15/2019
MAKE THE ROAD NEW YORK	Department of State	TM91032	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM91032	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/29/2019
FAMILY LEGAL CARE	Department of State	TM91029	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM91029	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/29/2019
PRATT AREA COMMUNITY COUNCIL	Department of State	TM91041	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LMI TM91041	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/06/2019
FLEMING VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 2	Department of State	TM09333	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM09333	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/30/2019

ORISKANY FALLS VILLAGE OF	Department of State	TM91006	\$30,000.00	\$23,476.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LMI TM91006	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	02/20/2019
CAPITOL DISTRICT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION INC	Department of State	TM91008	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM91008	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	05/09/2019
BE PROUD INC	Department of State	TM91012	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2022	2009 LOA TM91012	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	07/24/2019
PHELPS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT INC	Department of State	TM09379	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	04/01/2009	07/31/2019	2009 LOA TM09379	Community Projects Fund (Member Initiative)	04/30/2019
ORLEANS COUNTY OF	Department of State	T1000613A	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	04/01/2015	03/31/2019	15-LGE-7 T1000613A	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/16/2019
OSWEGO CITY OF	Department of State	C1000667	\$132,250.00	\$78,020.00	12/01/2015	11/30/2020	WATERFRONT REVITALIZATION CZM	Grant	01/22/2019
DUTCHESS COUNTY OF	Department of State	C1000914	\$315,000.00	\$314,937.79	04/01/2016	03/31/2020	LOCAL GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY	Grant	01/07/2019